

Page 1 of 1

2008 HOV 25

AH 10:

5

m C

80

1 HOY 25

PH 12: 40

۲**۳** (

### Florida Department of State

**Division of Corporations** Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000261496 3)))



H080002614963ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. 

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : FASTKIT CORPORATE OUTFITS Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION VISION OF CORPORATION

#### **R & V CREATIONS, INC.**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$78.75





November 25, 2008

.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: R & V CREATIONS, INC. REF: W08000053164

FASTRIT CORPORATE OUTFITS

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2009 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions conderning your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H08000261496 Letter Number: 408A00058386

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2008 NOA 522

AH 10:

2.0

11

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of R & V Creations, Inc.

I, the undersigned subscriber to these articles of incorporation, person competent to contract, do hereby associate myself for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, and do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Section 1.01 Name:

The name of the incorporation is:

#### R & V Creations, Inc.

Section 2.01 Capital Stock and Initial Capital: The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred, shares of five doltars par value each, no pre-emptive rights, non-assessable. The initial capital for which this corporation will begin business shall not be less than five hundred doltars.

Section 3.01 Term of Existence and Address:

This corporation shall have perpetual existence and its corporate existence shall - commence at the time of filing the Articles of Incorporation. The post office address of this corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

#### 29140 SW 152 Avenue Homestead, FI 33033

Section 4.01 Name of Directors and Subscribers:

The Board of Directors of this corporation shall consist of not less than one member, initially, but may be increased from time to time, never less than one director. The name and address of the initial Board of Directors for the first year of the corporation existence is:

## Robert Corley 29140 SW 152 Avenus Homestead, FI 33033 President 100%

Section 5.01 Nature of Business:

This corporation shall engage in activity of business permitted under the laws of the

22

United States and the State of Florida.

Section 6.01 Resident Agent and Acknowledgement

In pursuance of Chapter 48,091, Florida Statues, the following is submitted in compliance with said ACT: That R & V Creations, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as we have indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Robert Corley 29140 SW 152 Avenue Homestead, FI 33033

I, Robert Corley, having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation, at place designated in this certificate, hereby accept such nomination, agree to act in the aforesaid capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said ACT relative to keeping open said office.

" Calley ACCEPTED BY: Chert

Robert Corley

In witness whereof, the subscriber has hereunto set their hand and seal this 21 day of November 2008.

West C Corley

Robert Corley

Robert Corley 29140 SW 152 Avenue Homestead, FI 33033 786-457-5681